MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

AB JETS

AERO CHARTER, INC.
AERO WAYS, INC.
AEROMEXICO AIRLINES
AIR CARGO CARRIERS, |
AIR CARGO HOLDING, IN
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.
AIRSTAR

ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.
ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC
AMERICAN AIR CHARTEF
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC
AMERIFLIGHT

AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.
BEST JETS INTERNATIO!
CALM AIR INTERNATION,
CATHAY PACIFIC AIRLINt
COBALT AIRLLC
CONTOUR AVIATION
CORPORATE AIR TRAVEI
CREAM CITY

CSA AIR, INC.

DELTA AIR LINES, INC.
DELTA PRIVATE JETS
DHL NETWORK OPERATI
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR
FLIGHTSTAR CORPORAT
FLYEXCLUSIVE

FLYGTA

FORE FLIGHT

FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT
GAMA CHARTERS INC.
GLOBAL AIR CHARTERS,
HOP_A_JET WORLDWIDE
JET EDGE INTERNATION
JETIT

JET OUT 262

JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

[el=l=lE=ll=lE=ll=])=]

IS
i
N
[}

340

32,241

O O 0 0O 0000 oo

o
=
o
w
D

O 0O 0O 0000000 oo

DEP

O O O OO o o o

4,517
341

35,092

O O O O OO oo o o

63,761

O O O OO0 0O OoO oo o

~N
N
o
3

o O O O o o o

5,976

TOTAL

O O OO0 oo o

©
N
~
w

23
o
o

67,333

(=il N lNe)

124,797

OO0 0000000 oo o

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY DATA - April 2023

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 36
0.00% 0
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
1.88% 30
0.14% 4
0.00% 0
13.72% 393
0.00% 19
0.00% 14
0.00% 0
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 52
0.00% 127
25.43% 603
0.00% 2
0.00% 21
0.00% 17
0.00% 79
0.00% 1
0.00% 3
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 70
0.00% 3
0.00% 57
0.00% 12
2.67% 40
0.00% 3
0.00% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
2.32% 59

INT'L

O OO OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0ODO0ODO0OO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0D0DO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OOO0OOO0OOoOOoOOo

OLTS

O OO OO O0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0O0O0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0O0D0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OOO0OOO0OOoOOoOOo

ISCREENED
0

O O O O O o o

4,726
340

32,241

O O O O OO oo o o

(]
=
o
w
(2]

O O O O OO0 O0O oo oo

o
~
o
a

o O O O o o o

5,407

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
39,000 0.01%
11,500 0.00%
12,750 0.00%
144,000 0.04%
944,089 0.29%
0 0.00%
19,500 0.01%
11,500 0.00%
4,478,800 1.40%
582,020 0.18%
0 0.00%
38,812,142 12.12%
305,900 0.10%
223,000 0.07%
0 0.00%
96,341 0.03%
763,000 0.24%
0 0.00%
18,700 0.01%
23,350 0.01%
458,484 0.14%
1,079,500 0.34%
73,962,200 23.09%
31,400 0.01%
2,977,981 0.93%
696,000 0.22%
22,975,200 717%
19,200 0.01%
82,300 0.03%
11,210 0.00%
0 0.00%
1,631,962 0.51%
122,794 0.04%
621,300 0.19%
309,528 0.10%
6,010,462 1.88%
86,600 0.03%
46,800 0.01%
0 0.00%
39,000 0.01%
104,000 0.03%
20,320 0.01%
7,024 0.00%
7,463,000 2.33%

ENP

O O O O OO0 oo o o

182

O O O O OO oo o o

268

O O O OO 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

MAIL
DEP

o
w
b
WO o000 o0o0oo0ooo

O 0O 000000 oo

31,121

O OO 0000000000000 O0OO0OOoO oo

TOTAL

o
R
O oo oo0oooooo

[=lelNellelellellelNe N lNe)

31,389

O OO 0000000000000 O0OO0OOoO oo

ENP

O O O OO o o o

2,482

3,848

O O O OO oo o o

125,928
7,098

0

253,248

0
2,568,514
0

O O O O oo

86,449

O O O O OO o o o

FREIGHT
DEP

[«lNelNelNellelNelNelN o)

2,064

7,252
7,877

[«lNelNelNellolNelNelioe)

91,843
18,5626

0

530,882

0
3,260,747

46,81

OO 000000 ONOOOOOOO

TOTAL

O O O OO o o o

N
[92]
5
[«

o o

11,100
7,877

O O O OO o oo

217,771
25,624

0

784,130
0
5,829,261

O O O O O o o

133,261

O O OO OoOOo o oo



MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

JETT AIRCRAFT

KALITTA AIR

KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/
KALITTA-CARGO

LJ AVIATION, INC.
MAXAIR

MIDWEST AVIATION
MIDWEST AVIATION DIVI
MOROCCO GOVERNMEN
MOUNTAIN AVIATION, INt
NORTH STAR AVIATION
NORTHEASTERN AVIATI(
NORTHERN ILLINOIS FLIt
NORTHERN JET MANAGE
NORTHWEST FLYERS
PANORAMA FIXED WING
PEGASUS ELITE AVIATIC
PRIVATE JETS INC.

PRO AIRE CARGO & CON
RISE TO THE CHALLENG
SC AVIATION

SELECT JET
SILVERHAWK AVIATION,
SKYWARD AVIATION
SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT
SOLAIRUS AVIATION
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C
SPIRIT AIRLINES
SUMMIT AVIATION

SUN AIR JETS

SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES
SWIFT AIR WINTER CHAF
ULTRAAIR, LLC.

UNITED AIRLINES, INC.
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC
WESTERN MICHIGAN UN
WORLD WIDE JET CHAR
XOJET

TOTAL

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

O O 0000000000000 00000000 0o

0
90,313
11,584

0

0

1,350
1,167

0
20,261
0
0

0
0
234,130

DEP

O OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0O0O0DO0ODO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

100,787
12,708
0

0

1,336
3,270

256,633

TOTAL

O OO0 0000000000000 O0O00O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

191,100
24,292
0

0

2,686
4,437

490,763

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY DATA - April 2023

PASSENGERS

SHARE
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
38.94%
4.95%
0.00%
0.00%
0.55%
0.90%
0.00%
8.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

LANDGS

-

.
= A A 0O =202 NONO O oo

N [é,]
N

A AN~ O

729
80

12
19

377
22

3,045

INT'L

O OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0O0OO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO oo

661

o o

354
4,437

O O O o oo

5,452

OLTS

1,41

00O O OO0 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0MOOO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0ODOOLOOLOOLOOLOOOOOOoOOoO

1,41

ISCREENED

o

O O O OO OO0 O0O00O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

233,392

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
19,200 0.01%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
33,730 0.01%
0 0.00%
38,400 0.01%
9,600 0.00%
197,250 0.06%
2,406 0.00%
23,350 0.01%
0 0.00%
444,100 0.14%
27,100 0.01%
9,920 0.00%
66,000 0.02%
15,700 0.00%
496,400 0.16%
18,700 0.01%
637,150 0.20%
68,500 0.02%
18,700 0.01%
35,500 0.01%
188,000 0.06%
273,850 0.09%
100,446,300 31.36%
11,574,708 3.61%
0 0.00%
66,000 0.02%
1,755,600 0.55%
2,736,000 0.85%
19,200 0.01%
25,159,287 7.86%
10,531,500 3.29%
2,406 0.00%
66,000 0.02%
31,800 0.01%
320,254,214 | 100.00%

ENP

O OO O 0000000000000 O0DO0OO0OO0DO0DO0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO00OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOoO

450

MAIL
DEP

O O OO O00O0O0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O000O000O0O00O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOo

37,464

TOTAL

O OO0 O O00O0O0O00O0O00O0O0O0O000O0000O0O00O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOo

37,914

ENP

O O O OO 00000000 oo oo o

41,645

O O O O O o o

68,360

O O O O o oo

1,427,026
0
0
0
4,584,598

FREIGHT
DEP

O 0O 0O O00O0OO00O0O0O0O0OO0OO0O oo o

29,987

O OO0 OO0 oo

84,386

[elNelNelNelelNelNo)

1,679,862
0
0
0

5,760,238

TOTAL

O O O O OO0 0000000 oo oo o

~
N
[e2]
W
N

O O O O O o o

152,746

O O O OO oo

3,106,888
0

0

0
10,344,836



