

## MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - April 2023

				PASSE	NGERS				LNDG	WT		MAIL		FREIGHT		
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
AB JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	39,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AERO CHARTER, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	11,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AERO WAYS, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	12,750	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AEROMEXICO AIRLINES	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	144,000	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR CARGO CARRIERS, I	0	0	0	0.00%	36	0	0	0	944,089	0.29%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR CARGO HOLDING, IN	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIRSTAR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	11,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.	4,726	4,517	9,243	1.88%	30	0	0	4,726	4,478,800	1.40%	0	0	0	2,482	2,064	4,546
ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC	340	341	681	0.14%	4	0	0	340	582,020	0.18%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AMERICAN AIR CHARTEF	00.044	0	0 67.333	0.00%	0 393	0	0	0	0	0.00% 12.12%	0 182	0	0	0	7.050	0
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC	32,241	35,092	- ,	13.72%				32,241	38,812,142		-	6,343	6,525	3,848	7,252	11,100
AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	19 14	0	0	0	305,900 223.000	0.10% 0.07%	0	0	0	0	7,877 0	7,877
BEST JETS INTERNATION	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	223,000	0.07%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALM AIR INTERNATION	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	96,341	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CATHAY PACIFIC AIRLINI	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	763,000	0.03 %	0	0	0	0	0	0
COBALT AIR LLC	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	705,000	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CONTOUR AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CORPORATE AIR TRAVE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23.350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CREAM CITY	0	0	0	0.00%	52	0	0	0	458.484	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CSA AIR. INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	127	0	0	0	1.079.500	0.34%	0	0	0	125.928	91.843	217.771
DELTA AIR LINES, INC.	61,036	63,761	124,797	25.43%	603	0	0	61,036	73,962,200	23.09%	268	31,121	31,389	7,098	18,526	25,624
DELTA PRIVATE JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	31,400	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
DHL NETWORK OPERATI	0	0	0	0.00%	21	0	0	0	2,977,981	0.93%	0	0	0	253,248	530,882	784,130
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	17	0	0	0	696,000	0.22%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR	0	0	0	0.00%	79	0	0	0	22,975,200	7.17%	0	0	0	2,568,514	3,260,747	5,829,261
FLIGHTSTAR CORPORAT	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FLYEXCLUSIVE	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	82,300	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FLYGTA	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	11,210	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FORE FLIGHT	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	70	0	0	0	1,631,962	0.51%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	122,794	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	57	0	0	0	621,300	0.19%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	12	0	0	0	309,528	0.10%	0	0	0	86,449	46,812	133,261
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC	5,705	7,401	13,106	2.67%	40	0	0	5,705	6,010,462	1.88%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	86,600	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAMA CHARTERS INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	46,800	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GLOBAL AIR CHARTERS,	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
HOP_A_JET WORLDWIDE	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	39,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JET EDGE INTERNATION	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	104,000	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JET IT	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	20,320	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JET OUT 262	5 407	0	0	0.00%	1 50	0	0	0	7,024	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI	5,407	5,976	11,383	2.32%	59	0	0	5,407	7,463,000	2.33%	0	0	0	0	0	0
		•		•			1			•	•					

Data subject to change due to adjustments.



## MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - April 2023

	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT		MAIL			FREIGHT		
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
JETT AIRCRAFT	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
KALITTA AIR	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
KALITTA-CARGO	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
LJ AVIATION, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MAXAIR	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	33,730	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MIDWEST AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MIDWEST AVIATION DIVI	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	38,400	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MOROCCO GOVERNMEN	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	9,600	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MOUNTAIN AVIATION, IN	0	0	0	0.00%	8	0	0	0	197,250	0.06%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTH STAR AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	2,406	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHEASTERN AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN ILLINOIS FLIC	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	18	0	0	0	444,100	0.14%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHWEST FLYERS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,100	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PANORAMA FIXED WING	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	9,920	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PEGASUS ELITE AVIATIO	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRIVATE JETS INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,700	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRO AIRE CARGO & CON	0	0	0	0.00%	54	0	0	0	496,400	0.16%	0	0	0	41,645	29,987	71,632
RISE TO THE CHALLENG	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SC AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	24	0	0	0	637,150	0.20%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SELECT JET	0	0	0	0.00%	6	0	0	0	68,500	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SILVERHAWK AVIATION,	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKYWARD AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	35,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	188,000	0.06%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOLAIRUS AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	273,850	0.09%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES (	90,313	100,787	191,100	38.94%	729	661	1,418	89,575	100,446,300	31.36%	0	0	0	68,360	84,386	152,746
SPIRIT AIRLINES	11,584	12,708	24,292	4.95%	80	0	0	11,584	11,574,708	3.61%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUMMIT AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUN AIR JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES	1,350	1,336	2,686	0.55%	12	354	0	1,350	1,755,600	0.55%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SWIFT AIR WINTER CHAF	1,167	3,270	4,437	0.90%	19	4,437	0	1,167	2,736,000	0.85%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ULTRA AIR, LLC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED AIRLINES, INC.	20,261	21,444	41,705	8.50%	377	0	0	20,261	25,159,287	7.86%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC	0	0	0	0.00%	22	0	0	0	10,531,500	3.29%	0	0	0	1,427,026	1,679,862	3,106,888
WESTERN MICHIGAN UN	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	2,406	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
WORLD WIDE JET CHAR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
XOJET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	31,800	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	234,130	256,633	490,763	100.00%	3,045	5,452	1,418	233,392	320,254,214	100.00%	450	37,464	37,914	4,584,598	5,760,238	10,344,836